DATA SHEET
FAP-24D
802.11n, 2x2 MIMO AP
with single radio and
LAN ports
FAP-112D
Entry-level 802.11n,
IP66-rated outdoor AP

FortiAP™ Series — Integrated 802.11n Access Points
20 www.fortinet.com
ORDER INFORMATION
Product SKU Description
FortiAP-24D FAP-24D Indoor wireless AP — 1x GE RJ45 WAN port, 4x FE RJ45 LAN ports, single radio (802.11 a/b/g/n, 2x2 MIMO), Integrated wall mount,
Power adapter not included. For Gigabit PoE injector order: GPI-115. For AC power adapter order: SP-FG20C-PA.
FC-10-P0024-311-02-DD 8x5 Enhanced FortiCare
FC-10-P0024-247-02-DD 24x7 Comprehensive FortiCare
SP-FG20C-PA AC Power Adaper for FAP-24D
Gigabit PoE Injector GPI-115 1-Port Gigabit PoE Power Injector, 802.3af 15.4 Watts 10/100/1000.
FortiAP 112D FAP-112D Outdoor/Indoor wireless AP — 2x FE RJ45 ports with PoE+ PD pass-through, single radio (802.11 a/b/g/n, 1x1 MIMO), Integrated wall mount,
Proprietary PoE+ injector with AC power adapter included.
FC-10-P0113-311-02-DD 8x5 Enhanced FortiCare
FC-10-P0113-247-02-DD 24x7 Comprehensive FortiCare
SP-FAP222B-PA Proprietary PoE injector with AC power adapter for FortiAP 112D
FortiAP 224D FAP-224D Outdoor wireless AP — 1x GE RJ45 port, dual radio (802.11 b/g/n and 802.11 a/n, 2x2 MIMO), IP66 rated, external antennas, pole/wall mount
kit included, 802.3af PoE injector with AC power adapter included.
FC-10-P0227-311-02-DD 8x5 Enhanced FortiCare
FC-10-P0227-247-02-DD 24x7 Comprehensive FortiCare
SP-FAP221B-PA AC Power Adapter for FAP-224D
FortiAP 11C FAP-11C Remote wireless AP — 2x GE RJ45 ports (including 1x WAN port, 1x LAN port), single radio (802.11 b/g/n, 1x1 MIMO), Mounting kit not
applicable, Integrated AC power adapter with international plugs.
FC-10-P0011-311-02-DD 8x5 FortiCare Contract
FC-10-P0011-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract
SP-ADAPTORPLUG-FAP11C FAP-11C replacement power adapter plug package for Australia, China, EU, UK, US.
FortiAP 14C FAP-14C Remote wireless AP — 5x FE RJ45 ports (including 1x WAN port, 4x LAN ports), single radio (802.11 b/g/n, 1x1 MIMO), Integrated wall mount,
AC power adapter included.
FC-10-P0014-311-02-DD 8x5 FortiCare Contract
FC-10-P0014-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract
SP-FAP14C-PA AC Power Adapter for FAP-14C
FortiAP 21D FAP-21D Remote wireless AP — 2x FE RJ45 ports (including 1x WAN port, 1x LAN port), 1x USB-A port, single radio (802.11 b/g/n, 2x2 MIMO),
Mounting kit not applicable, AC power adapter included.
FC-10-P0021-311-02-DD 8x5 Enhanced FortiCare
FC-10-P0021-247-02-DD 24x7 Comprehensive FortiCare
FortiAP 25D FAP-25D Remote wireless AP — 1x GE RJ45 WAN port, 4x FE RJ45 LAN ports, single radio (802.11 a/b/g/n, 2x2 MIMO), Integrated wall mount magnet
and anchoring recesses, AC power adapter included.
FC-10-P0025-311-02-DD 8x5 Enhanced FortiCare
FC-10-P0025-247-02-DD 24x7 Comprehensive FortiCare
FortiAP 28C FAP-28C Remote wireless AP — 10x FE RJ45 ports (including 2x WAN ports, 8x LAN ports), single radio (802.11 a/b/g/n, 2x2 MIMO), Integrated wall
mount, AC power adapter included.
FC-10-P0028-311-02-DD 8x5 FortiCare Contract
FC-10-P0028-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract
SP-FG20C-PA AC Power Adapter for FAP-28C